

John Lewis Stock Number	54642603
Name	Christmas Gourmet Gift Box
Contents	Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g Butlers Chocolates Caramel & Truffle Collection 100g Buttermilk Speculoos Fudge 175g Cambrook Christmas Nuts 75g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Box John Lewis Chiostro Traditional Panettone 1000g Amanti Del Vino Sangiovese 75cl Amanti Del Vino Trebbiano 75cl Sweet Me Keep Me Giant Gold Chocolate Coin 90g Tenuta Marmorelle Authentic Italian Gourmet Cheese and Black Pepper Taralli 250g Williams Handbaked White Chocolate & lemon Ginger Biscuits 260g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, rapeseed oil, seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2078 / 497
Fat	26.8
Of which saturated	2.3
Carbohydrate	58.9
Of which sugars	3.4
Fibre	2.5
Protein	5.2
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Butlers Caramel & Truffle Collection 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar) invert sugar syrup, butter (MILK) water, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, preservative: sorbic acid, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavoring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and adourless place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17
Instructions for use	ready to eat product

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1928 / 472
Fat	25
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	52
Fibre	0
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C (356°F) Gas Mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1591 / 379
Fat	15
Of which saturated	5.7
Carbohydrate	60
Of which sugars	35
Fibre	1.5
Protein	2.3
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Sweet Me Keep Me Giant Gold Chocolate Coin 90g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, MILK fat, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa solids 32% min. MILK solids 18% min

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Steenland Chocolate BV, Burg van Reenensingel 127, PA, Gouda, Netherlands, 2803
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2265 / 543
Fat	32.1
Of which saturated	19.9
Carbohydrate	56.3
Of which sugars	53.9
Fibre	2.3
Protein	5.9
Salt	0.16

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Buttermilk Speculoos Fudge 175g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK , Sugar), Palm Oil, Speculoos Biscuits (3%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Speculoos Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Unit 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, CORNWALL, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1756 / 417
Fat	14
Of which saturated	3.1
Carbohydrate	72
Of which sugars	70
Fibre	0
Protein	4.5
Salt	0.24

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Christmas Nuts 75g
Ingredients	62.4% PEANUTS , 15.8% Corn, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, Salt, Dried SOY (Contains: SOY Beans, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Tomato Powder, Red Pepper, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Honey, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2233 / 538
Fat	36.3
Of which saturated	6.4
Carbohydrate	32.4
Of which sugars	13.8
Fibre	5
Protein	19.2
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Amanti Del Vino Sangiovese 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	NA
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Botter, Via L. Cadorna, 17, Fossalta di Piave, Venice, Italy, 30020
Instructions for use	NA

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Amanti Del Vino Trebbiano 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	NA
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Botter Wines, Via L. Cadorna, 17, Fossalta di Piave, Venice, Italy, 30020
Instructions for use	NA

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Authentic Italian Gourmet Cheese and Black Pepper Taralli 250g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour [origin of the WHEAT UE – non UE], white wine (contains SULPHITES), high oleic sunflower oil, cheese and pepper mixture 3% [[Dehydrated cheese 56% (MILK , whey, whey protein concentrate, MILK fat, emulsifying salts E339, E331, salt); salt; natural flavors; garlic; pepper 2%; ginger; Nutmeg; potato starches], salt, extra virgin olive oil 2%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from light and direct heat sources
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terre Di Puglia, Via Aristofane 27, Zona PIP 76123, Andria, Italy, 76123
Instructions for use	Edible, no preparation required

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1932 / 460
Fat	17
Of which saturated	2
Carbohydrate	65
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	2.6
Protein	8.4
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Williams Handbaked White Chocolate & lemon Ginger Biscuits 260g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto Bixin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Black Treacle, Ground Ginger, Pasteurised Liquid Whole EGG , Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Williams Handbaked Ltd, Unit B5 Anchorage Business Park, Chain Caul Way, Preston, Lancashire, UK, PR2 2YL
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1821 / 435
Fat	20
Of which saturated	8.4
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	33.7
Fibre	0
Protein	4.7
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443525
Name	Chioistro Traditional Panettone 1kg tin
Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), sultanas 13%, sugar, butter (milk) , candied orange peel 9% (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar), natural yeast (wheat flour, water), fresh egg yolks , emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, milk , flavourings, skimmed milk powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NUTS, SOYA AND MUSTARD
Net Quantity	1 KG
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1534/365 kj/kcal
fat	13 g/ml
of which saturates	8 g/ml
carbohydrate	55 g/ml
of which sugars	25 g/ml
protein	6 g/ml
salt	0,37 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y